
Fourth Amendment to Lake County, Illinois 
Software License and Maintenance Services Agreement 

 
THIS agreement, entered into this 9th day of June 2020 by and between the Lake 

County, Illinois (herein called the "County") and Advanced Utility Systems, (herein called 
"Advanced"). 
 
WHEREAS, the County and Advanced have entered into a Software License and Maintenance 
Services Agreement #26005 on the 10th day of August, 2006 (the "Contract"); and 

 
WHEREAS, Advanced agrees to provide the County with evidence of insurance in accordance with 
the Software License and Maintenance Services Agreement #26005; and 

 
WHEREAS, Advanced and the County agree that a change to the here-mentioned Contract is 
necessary; 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree to amend said Contract as follows: 

 
(1)  Provide software maintenance and support for a twelve (12) month period ending June 30, 
2021 for 10 registered users. The cost for software maintenance and support of the Contract shall 
be: 

 
$48,915.93 – July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021 
 
Optional Renewal Periods 
$48,915.93 – July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022 
$49,894.25 – July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023  

 
(2)  Extend the date of the contract to June 30, 2021. 
(3) The County reserves the right to renew this contract for two (2) additional one (1) year 
period(s. At the end of any contract term, Lake County reserves the right to extend this contract 
for a period of up to sixty (60) days for the purpose of getting a new contract in place.  
(4) For any year beyond the initial contract year, this contract is contingent upon the 
appropriation of sufficient funds. 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by a duly 
authorized representative to be effective as of the date first written above. 

 
Except for the provisions outlined above, the remainder of the contract shall remain in 

full force and effect.   
 

Advanced Utility Systems     Lake County, Illinois 

By:______________________    By:______________________ 

Name: Peter Fanous      Name:  RuthAnne K. Hall 
Title: Executive Vice President    Title:  Purchasing Agent 


